



## Sorted Item List

<u>Store File Name</u>	<u>Text</u>
b0071.1	✓ Page 47, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
b0180.1	✓ Page 47, line 5: delete lines 5 to 16.
b0033.1	✓ Page 48, line 22: delete "13.0999" and substitute "13.099".
b0033.2	✓ Page 48, line 23: delete "13.0999" and substitute "13.099".
b0033.3	✓ Page 49, line 4: delete "13.0999" and substitute "13.099".
b0033.4	✓ Page 49, line 5: delete "13.0999" and substitute "13.099".
b0241.1	✓ Page 49, line 14: before "(aq)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(af),>".
b0257.1	✓ Page 49, line 25: after that line insert:
b0145.1	✓ Page 50, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12 and substitute:
b0215.1	✓ Page 50, line 12: after that line insert:
b0155.1	✓ Page 50, line 21: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
b0155.2	✓ Page 51, line 12: delete the material beginning with "secretary" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 13 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
b0155.3	✓ Page 54, line 2: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
b0374.1	✓ Page 54, line 9: after that line insert:
b0208.1	✓ Page 54, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>16.523 (8),>".
b0033.5	✓ Page 54, line 17: delete "ss. 79.035 and 79.036" and substitute "s. 79.035".
b0374.2	✓ Page 54, line 18: after that line insert:
b0199.1	✓ Page 54, line 18: delete that line.
b0155.4	✓ Page 55, line 2: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute

- “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations>  
@U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources  
management>”.
- b0155.5 ✓ Page 55, line 6: delete the material beginning with “secretary” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 7 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations>  
@U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources  
management>”.
- b0215.2 ✓ Page 55, line 17: delete “If there” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>If>  
@U@Z7@Lam>Except as provided in s. 51.06 (6), if> there”.
- b0155.6 Page 56, line 9: delete lines 9 to 10<sup>and</sup> and substitute:
- b0357.1 ✓ Page 59, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0206.1 ✓ Page 59, line 14: delete lines 14 to 25.
- b0206.2 ✓ Page 60, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- b0247.1 ✓ Page 61, line 19: delete lines 19 to 24.
- b0206.3 ✓ Page 62, line 9: delete lines 9 to 24.
- b0206.4 ✓ Page 63, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- b0389.1 ✓ Page 63, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0199.2 ✓ Page 68, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.
- b0199.3 ✓ Page 69, line 1: delete lines 1 to 13.
- b0234.1 ✓ Page 69, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
- b0234.2 ✓ Page 70, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.
- b0107.1 ✓ Page 70, line 9: delete lines 9 to 25.
- b0107.2 ✓ Page 71, line 1: delete that line.
- b0192.1 ✓ Page 71, line 2: delete lines 2 to 5.
- b0199.4 ✓ Page 71, line 7: delete that line.
- b0206.5 ✓ Page 71, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18.
- b0155.7 ✓ Page 71, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 72, line 17.
- b0155.8 ✓ Page 72, line 17: after that line insert:
- b0192.2 ✓ Page 72, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.
- b0033.6 ✓ Page 73, line 7: after “@S@Z7@Lam>government>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>a school board or>”.
- b0206.6 ✓ Page 73, line 9: delete lines 9 to 19.
- b0207.1 ✓ Page 73, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24 and substitute:
- b0247.2 ✓ Page 74, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.

- b0234.3 ✓ Page 74, line 8: delete lines 8 to 12.
- b0155.9 ✓ Page 74, line 12: after that line insert:
- b0235.1 ✓ Page 74, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0260.1 ✓ Page 74, line 16: delete lines 16 to 24.
- b0260.2 ✓ Page 75, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- b0105.1 ✓ Page 75, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0155.10 ✓ Page 75, line 8: delete “secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration> or the secretary’s” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management> or the @S@Z7@Lam>secretary’s> @U@Z7@Lam>director’s>”.
- b0155.11 ✓ Page 75, line 14: after “@S@Z7@Lam>relations>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>the director of the office of state human resources management,>”.
- b0155.12 ✓ Page 75, line 22: delete “(title)”.
- b0155.13 ✓ Page 75, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 76, line 4.
- b0155.14 ✓ Page 76, line 5: delete “(title)”.
- b0155.15 ✓ Page 76, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.
- b0174.1 ✓ Page 77, line 13: delete lines 13 to 24.
- b0174.2 ✓ Page 78, line 1: delete lines 1 to 16 and substitute:
- b0206.7 ✓ Page 78, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22.
- b0199.5 ✓ Page 78, line 23: delete that line.
- b0206.8 ✓ Page 78, line 24: delete that line.
- b0206.9 ✓ Page 79, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- b0107.3 ✓ Page 79, line 7: delete lines 7 to 16.
- b0206.10 ✓ Page 79, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22.
- b0155.16 ✓ Page 79, line 25: delete the material beginning with “governor@S@Z7@Lam>,>” and ending with “@S@Z7@Lam>relations>” on page 80, line 1, and substitute “governor, the legislature and the @S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>”.
- b0213.1 ✓ Page 80, line 12: delete lines 12 to 19.
- b0155.17 ✓ \* Page 80, line 19: after that line insert:
- b0336.1 ✓ \* Page 80, line 19: after that line insert:

- b0206.11 ✓ Page 80, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
- b0206.12 ✓ Page 81, line 1: delete lines 1 to 14.
- b0213.2 ✓ Page 81, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20.
- b0247.3 ✓ Page 82, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 83, line 23.
- b0360.1 ✓ Page 86, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(mb)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>(n)>".
- b0155.18 ✓ Page 87, line 9: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>the>" and substitute "the".
- b0155.19 ✓ Page 87, line 10: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>the director of the office of state human resources management> and".
- b0331.1 ✓ Page 87, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 88, line 4.
- b0155.20 ✓ Page 88, line 21: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and the>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management> and the".
- b0155.21 ✓ Page 88, line 22: delete "department" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department>".
- b0155.22 ✓ Page 88, line 23: after "@S@Z7@Lam>relations>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.23 ✓ Page 89, line 11: delete "department" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
- b0155.24 ✓ Page 89, line 19: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>".
- b0210.1 ✓ Page 89, line 25: after that line insert:
- b0210.2 ✓ Page 90, line 10: after that line insert:
- b0257.2 ✓ Page 90, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0155.25 ✓ Page 91, line 13: delete the material beginning with "@S@Z7@Lam>At>" and ending with "@S@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 14 and substitute "At the request of the @S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director of the office of state human resources management>, the secretary of administration".
- b0155.26 ✓ Page 91, line 16: delete "secretary of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>director>".

- b0089.1 ✓ Page 91, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 92, line 2.
- b0246.1 ✓ Page 92, line 3: delete lines 3 to 25.
- b0145.2 ✓ Page 92, line 25: after that line insert:
- b0257.3 ✓ Page 93, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0208.2 ✓ Page 93, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 95, line 21.
- b0210.3 ✓ Page 95, line 23: delete “@Z7@Lam>prior service liability>” and substitute “@Z7@Lam>liabilities>”.
- b0210.4 ✓ Page 95, line 25: delete “purpose of” and substitute “purposes of obtaining proceeds to pay the state’s anticipated unfunded prior service liability under s. 40.05 (2) (b) and of”.
- b0210.5 ✓ Page 96, line 1: after “(b)” insert “and the state’s unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40”.
- b0210.6 ✓ Page 96, line 4: after “(b)” insert “and the state’s unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40”.
- b0210.7 ✓ Page 96, line 12: after “(b)” insert “and the state’s unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40”.
- b0210.8 ✓ Page 96, line 13: delete “prior service” and substitute “retirement”.
- b0210.10 ✓ Page 97, line 1: after “funds” insert “obtained to pay the state’s anticipated unfunded prior service liability under s. 40.05 (2) (b) and funds”.
- b0210.9 ✓ Page 97, line 1: delete “The requirements” and substitute “Except as otherwise provided in this paragraph, the requirements”.
- b0210.11 ✓ Page 97, line 2: after “(b)” insert “and the state’s unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40”.
- b0210.12 ✓ Page 97, line 3: after “section” insert a comma.
- b0210.13 ✓ Page 97, line 3: delete “, but shall”.
- b0210.14 ✓ Page 97, line 4: delete “not exceed \$750,000,000” and substitute “. The sum of revenue obligations issued under this section and appropriation obligations issued under s. 16.527, if any, excluding any appropriation obligations that have been defeased under a cash optimization program administered by the building commission and any appropriation obligations issued pursuant to s. 16.527 (3) (b) 3., shall not exceed \$1,350,000,000”.
- b0210.15 ✓ Page 97, line 21: delete “@Z7@Lam>prior service liability>” and substitute “@Z7@Lam>liabilities>”.
- b0210.16 ✓ Page 97, line 24: after “(b)” insert “and the state’s unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40”.

- b0210.17 ✓ Page 98, line 3: after "to" insert >"obtain proceeds to pay the state's anticipated unfunded prior service liability under s. 40.05 (2) (b) and to".
- b0210.18 ✓ Page 98, line 4: after "(b)" insert "and the state's unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40".
- b0210.19 ✓ Page 98, line 11: after "(b)" insert "and the state's unfunded liability under s. 40.05 (4) (b), (bc), and (bw) and subch. IX of ch. 40".
- b0210.20 ✓ Page 98, line 22: delete "Appropriation" and substitute "The sum of appropriation".
- b0210.21 ✓ Page 98, line 22: delete the material beginning with "may" and ending with "amount" on line 23.
- b0210.22 ✓ Page 98, line 25: delete that line and substitute "commission and any obligations issued pursuant to subd. 3., and revenue obligations issued under s. 16.526, if any, may not exceed \$1,350,000,000".
- b0210.23 ✓ Page 99, line 1: before "contract" insert:
- b0176.1 ✓ Page 101, line 3: delete the material beginning with "governor" and ending with "treasurer." on line 4 and substitute "governor".
- b0176.2 ✓ Page 101, line 17: delete "and the state treasurer".
- b0176.3 ✓ Page 101, line 18: delete the material beginning with "either" and ending with "both," on line 19 and substitute "the governor".
- b0176.4 ✓ Page 103, line 18: delete "state".
- b0176.5 ✓ Page 103, line 19: delete "treasurer" and substitute "secretary of administration".
- b0176.6 ✓ Page 104, line 17: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "department".
- b0176.7 ✓ Page 104, line 19: delete "state".
- b0176.8 ✓ Page 104, line 20: delete "treasurer" and substitute "department".
- b0176.9 ✓ Page 105, line 1: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "department".
- b0176.10 ✓ Page 105, line 2: delete "his or her" and substitute "its".
- b0176.11 ✓ Page 105, line 4: delete "state treasurer, or the treasurer's agent" and substitute "department, or the department's agent".
- b0176.12 ✓ Page 105, line 10: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "secretary".
- b0176.13 ✓ Page 106, line 3: delete "or the state treasurer".
- b0176.14 ✓ Page 106, line 8: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "secretary".
- b0176.15 ✓ Page 106, line 9: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "secretary".
- b0176.16 ✓ Page 106, line 9: delete "to the state" and substitute "to the".
- b0176.17 ✓ Page 106, line 10: delete "treasurer" and substitute "department".
- b0210.24 Page 106, line 24: after that line insert:

- b0243.1 ✓ Page 109, line 21: delete “an individual or business” and substitute “a person, as defined in s. 77.51 (10),”.
- b0243.2 ✓ Page 109, line 22: delete “individual or business” and substitute “person, as defined in s. 77.51 (10)”.
- b0243.3 ✓ Page 109, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
- b0306.1 ✓ Page 110, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6 and substitute:
- b0247.4 ✓ Page 110, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20.
- b0155.27 ✓ Page 110, line 23: delete the material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam>The> secretary” and ending with “@S@Z7@Lam>department.>” on line 24 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>secretary of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>The director of the office of state human resources management,> prior to award, under conditions established by rule of the department@S@Z7@Lam>.>”.
- b0312.1 ✓ Page 111, line 7: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>or telecommunications>” and substitute “or telecommunications”.
- b0312.2 ✓ Page 111, line 8: delete the material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam>department.>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>by the>” on line 11.
- b0312.3 ✓ Page 111, line 12: delete the material beginning with “agency@S@Z7@Lam>,>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>subsection>” on line 14 and substitute “agency, other than the board of regents of the University of Wisconsin System, may enter into any such contract”.
- b0306.2 ✓ Page 111, line 17: delete lines 17 to 25.
- b0306.3 ✓ Page 112, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- b0247.5 ✓ Page 112, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.
- b0215.3 ✓ Page 113, line 23: delete “In” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>In> @U@Z7@Lam>Except as provided in s. 51.06 (6), in>”.
- b0306.4 Page 114, line 4: delete lines 4 to 10 and substitute:
- b0146.1 ✓ Page 114, line 16: before “and” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>153.05 (2m) (a),>”.
- b0146.2 ✓ Page 115, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0146.3 ✓ \* Page 115, line 18: after that line insert:
- b0336.2 ✓ \* Page 115, line 18: after that line insert:
- b0312.4 ✓ Page 115, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
- b0312.5 ✓ Page 115, line 24: delete “(a) @S@Z7@Lam>Every> @U@Z7@Lam>Except as authorized in par. (b), every>” and substitute “Every”.

- ✱  
✱
- b0312.6 ✓Page 116, line 2: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>or telecommunications>” and substitute “or telecommunications”.
- b0312.7 ✓Page 116, line 3: delete the material beginning with “@S@Z7@Lam>government>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>if>” on line 7 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>government>, unless”.
- b0312.8 ✓Page 116, line 16: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>or telecommunications>” and substitute “or telecommunications”.
- b0312.9 ✓Page 116, line 20: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>(a)>”.
- b0233.1 ✓Page 117, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0315.1 ✓Page 117, line 11: delete that line.
- b0315.2 *Mike* ✓Page 117, line 12: delete “(1g)” and substitute “(1)”.
- b0136.1 *Bob* ✓Page 117, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.
- b0315.3 *Mike* ✓Page 117, line 13: delete “@Z7@Lam>(1g)>” and substitute “@Z7@Lam>(1)>”.
- b0315.4 ✓Page 117, line 15: delete lines 15 to 24.
- b0315.5 ✓Page 118, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.
- b0315.6 ✓Page 119, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
- b0270.1 ✓\*Page 119, line 14: delete lines 14 ~~to~~ <sup>and</sup> 15 and substitute:
- b0235.2 ✓Page 119, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0336.3 ✓Page 119, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0306.5 ✓Page 120, line 2: delete lines 2 to 8 and substitute:
- b0306.6 ✓Page 120, line 11: delete lines 11 to 25.
- b0306.7 ✓Page 121, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:
- b0209.1 ✓Page 121, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 122, line 2.
- b0176.18 ✓Page 122, line 8: delete “state treasurer” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>secretary of administration>”.
- b0176.19 ✓Page 122, line 11: delete “state treasurer” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>secretary of administration>”.
- b0209.2 *Rob* ✓Page 122, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 124, line 9.
- b0033.7 *Tech* ✓Page 122, line 19: delete “is amended” and substitute “and amended”.
- b0176.20 Page 124, line 20: delete “state treasurer” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>department of administration>”.



A

- b0176.21 ✓ Page 124, line 23: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>department of administration>".
- b0176.22 ✓ Page 125, line 6: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>department of administration>".
- b0176.23 ✓ Page 125, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0176.24 ✓ Page 125, line 10: delete "state treasurer" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>state treasurer> @U@Z7@Lam>secretary of administration>".
- b0176.25 ✓ Page 126, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0208.3 ✓ Page 126, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 127, line 11.
- b0208.4 ✓ Page 128, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 130, line 10.
- b0208.5 ✓ Page 136, line 9: delete lines 9 to 19.
- b0209.3 ✓ Page 136, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 138, line 25.
- b0192.3 ✓ Page 139, line 20: delete lines 20 to 23.
- b0155.28 ✓ Page 140, line 2: delete "department of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
- b0363.1 ✓ Page 140, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>the amount by which the>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$35,000,000>".
- b0363.2 ✓ Page 140, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.
- b0363.3 ✓ Page 140, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>the amount by which the>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$40,000,000>".
- b0363.4 ✓ Page 140, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14.

---

- b0033.8 Page 233, line 2: after "maintenance" insert "and railroad regulation".
- b0260.3 Page 334, line 2: delete lines 2 to 8 and substitute:
- b0130.1 Page 335, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.
- b0183.1 Page 335, line 11: delete "@Z7@Lam>Chemical and container disposal.>" and substitute "@Z7@Lam>Clean sweep grants.>".
- b0183.2 Page 335, line 12: after "93.55" insert "and for household hazardous waste grants under s. 93.57".
- b0260.4 Page 335, line 13: delete that line and substitute:
- b0100.1 Page 335, line 14: after that line insert:

B